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To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original
documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

Name: SNAP-TITE, INC.

Internal Address: 2930 West 22" Street

Street Address: 2930 West 22™ Street

City:__Erie__ State: _Pennsylvania _ ZIP _16506-2302
] Pennsylvania Corporation
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached 3 yes i no

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

Name: _SNAP-TITE TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

Internal Address: 103 Springer Bldg., 3411 Silverside Road

Street Address: 103 Springer Bldg., 3411 Silverside Road

City: __Wilmington State: Delaware  ZIP _ 19810

A Delaware C orporation

3. Nature of conveyance: v Assignment
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):
A. Trademark application numbers:

B. Trademark registration No.(s)

00/07/1998 TTON11 00000023 T3N911

0 Fox it .00 TRADEMARK
4%\ 40 9o REEL.: 1763 FRAME: 0929



1,834,191 May 3, 1994 ENVIROPRO TECHNOLOGIES

1,834,192 May 3, 1994 (Design)

1,834,193 May 3, 1994 ENVIROPRO
1,850,610 Aug. 23, 1994 MARSTAN(CL. 9)
1,867,983 Dec. 20, 1994 MARSTAN (CI. 6)
2,076.465 July 1, 1997 DURA-TECH (Cl. 17)

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should
be mailed:

Name: _Kenneth L. Mitchell

Internal Address: 1801 East 9" Street, Suite 1520

Street Address: 1801 East 9" Street, Suite 1520

City: _Cleveland State: _Ohio ZIP 44114

6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 31

~1

Total fee (37 CFR 341} oo, $ 790.00
Check in the amount of $790.00 enclosed.

8. Deposit account number: _23-3060

Charge fee deficiency to the deposit account.
9.  Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and
correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

; )

Kenneth L. Mitchell FlS vty ,»'/ flitediii | daly 7 S 7T

T

Name of Person Signing Signature Daté

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 2

TRADEMARK
REEIL: 1763 FRAME: 0930



REG. NO.

555,911
802,660
814,986
885,881

1,135,135

1,173,017

1,192,505

1,195,621

1,213,777

1,219,761

1,267.058

1,274,819

1,360,357

1,383,128

1,397,233

1,404,062

1,519,552

1,520,707

1,541,323

1,548,041

1,596,170

1,603,457

1,668,001

1,709,829

1,823,501

ISSUED

March 11, 1952
Jan. 25, 1966
Sept. 13, 1966
Feb. 10, 1970
May 13, 1980
Oct. 13, 1981
March 23, 1982
May 18, 1982
Oct. 26, 1982
Dec. 14, 1982
Feb. 14, 1984
Apr. 24, 1984
Sept. 17, 1985
Feb. 18, 1986
June 10, 19&6
Aug. 5, 1986
Jan. 10, 1989
Jan. 17, 1989
May 30, 1989
July 18, 1989
May 15, 1990
June 26, 1990
Dec. 10, 1991
Aug. 25, 1992
Feb. 22, 1994

MARK

SNAP-TITE
AUTOCLAVE/Design
MAGNE DRIVE
SNAP-TITE
DURA-LIGHT
MAGNEX
ISOHIPPER
ISOHIPPER
SNAP-TITE
SNAP-TITE
ZIPPERCLAVE
MAGNE PUMP
MICROCLAVE
WATT MIZER
AIR-TITE

STOR-TIP
MAGNEMIXER
GREENTOP
ELECTROL
SNAP-TITE-JEFFERSON
MICRO-BTRS
JEFFERSON
BTRS-JR.
SNAP-TITE/ALLIED

ENVIROPRO TECHNOLOGIES
(Design)
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Reg. No.
555,911
802,660
814,986
885,881

1,135,135

1,173,017

1,192,505

1,105,621

1,213,777

1,219,761

1,267,058

1,274,819

1,360,357

1,383,128

1,397,233

1,404,062

1,519,552

1,520,707

Issued

March 11, 1952
Jan. 25, 1966
Sept. 13, 1966
Feb. 10, 1970
May 13, 1980
Oct. 13, 1981
March 23, 1982
May 18, 1982
Oct. 26, 1982
Dec. 14, 1982
Feb. 14, 1984
Apr. 24, 1984
Sept. 17, 1985
Feb. 18, 1986
June 10, 1986
Aug. 5, 1986
Jan. 10, 1989

Jan. 17, 1989

EXHIBIT “A”

Page

1 of

Mark
SNAP-TITE
AUTOCLAVE/Design
MAGNE DRIVE
SNAP-TITE
DURA-LIGHT
MAGNEX
ISOHIPPER
[SOHIPPER
SNAP-TITE
SNAP-TITE
ZIPPERCLAVE
MAGNE PUMP
MICROCLAVE
WATT MIZER
AIR-TITE
STOR-TIP
MAGNEMIXER

GREENTOP

2
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1,541,323
1,548,041
1,596,170
1,603,457
1,668,001
1,709,829

1,823,501

1,834,191
1,834,192
1,834,193
1,850,610
1,867,983

2,076,465

May 30, 1989
July 18, 1989
May 15, 1990
June 26, 1990
Dec. 10, 1991
Aug. 25,1992

Feb. 22, 1994

May 3, 1994
May 3, 1994
May 3, 1994
Aug. 23, 1994
Dec. 20, 1994

July 1, 1997

Page 2 of

ELECTROL
SNAP-TITE-JEFFERSON
MICRO-BTRS
JEFFERSON

BTRS-JR.
SNAP-TITE/ALLIED

ENVIROPRO TECHNOLOGIES
(Design)

ENVIROPRO TECHNOLOGIES
(Design)

ENVIROPRO

MARSTAN(CL. 9)

MARSTAN (Cl. 6)

DURA-TECH (CI. 17)

2
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ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, in consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable
consideration receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, SNAP-TITE, INC. (hereafter
Assignor), a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Pennsylvania, and
having its principal place of business at 2930 West 22nd Street, Erie, PA 16506-2302,
and being the owner of the trademarks listed on the attached Exhibit "A", the good will of
the business symbolized by said trademarks and the United States Trademark
Registrations listed on Exhibit "A" which have been obtained on said trademarks,
HEREBY SELLS, TRANSFERS, SETS OVER AND ASSIGNS said trademarks, the
good will of said business symbolized by said trademarks, said registrations and the right
to sue for and collect damages for past and future infringement of the said trademarks to
SNAP-TITE TECHNOLOGIES, INC. a corporation duly organized under the laws of the
State of Delaware having its principal place of business at 103 Springer Bldg., 3411
Silverside Road, Wilmington, DE 19810 (the Assignee).

SNAP-TITE, INC.

By\qu ) /)Ll

I C lark
VILC President

KLM:ec
C:\MyFiles\Snap-Tite\Snap-Tite Confirmatory. Asn.frm
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STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA )
) SS:
COUNTY OF )
!
This =\ dayof \%\‘,\ \{‘ / , 1998, before me personally came the

above-named Gary L. Clark, to me personally known as the individual who executed the
foregoing Assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his

own free will for purposes therein set forth.

(\}N\I\Q\‘;\\N\L r) Lzy "\,(»QQY\

Notary Public

. Notarial Seal
Christine L. Brown, Notary Public
Erie, Erie Coun
My Commission Expires Dec. 20, 1999 I

Member. Pennsylvania Association of Notarias

KLM:ec
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